

FILED

# Western Surety Company A II: 56 MONTAGUE. TX

## OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Montague	) <sub>aa</sub>			
County of Montague	( ss			
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRE	ESENTS:	BOND No. 72107953		
That we, <u>Kevin Benton</u> WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a cor	rporation duly licensed to do busine	, as Principal, and ess in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held		
and bound unto <sup>I</sup> Montague County	Judge	, his successors in office,		
in the sum of <sup>2</sup> Five Thousand and	00/100	DOLLARS (\$5,000.00),		
for the payment of which we hereby bind these presents.	d ourselves and our heirs, executors	and administrators, jointly and severally, by		
-	fSeptemb	er , <u>2022</u> .		
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE	E OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That w	thereas, the above bounden Principal was on		
Justice of The Peace	3,,	, duly Elected (Elected—Appointed) County, State of Texas, for January , 2023 .		
to the office of Precinct 2	in and for Montague	County, State of Texas, for		
a termor jour	commencing on Mie co	y of		
NOW THEREFORE, if the said Printing by law as the aforesaid officer, and s	ncipal shall well and faithfully perf shall <sup>4</sup>	form and discharge all the duties required of		
faithfully and impartially to the entitled party all moffice	discharge the duties requancey that comes into his	uired by law and promptly pay hands during the term of		
then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.  PROVIDED HAWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the number of claures while may be used against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the amount stated above.  ANY EVIDED FIRTHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the party to whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.  WESTERN SURETY COMPANY  By Paul T Bruflat, Vice President				

THE STATE OF TEXAS			
County of Montague }	55		
Before the,	niez <u>.</u>		ersonally appeared
the foregoing instrument and acknowledge		own to me to be the person whose nar ted the same for the purposes and cor	
expressed	and the later of	10. 1	
Grantfider my hand and seal of office day of	at ADX	Kuntagu	, Texas, this
		Kenlary	<u>.</u>
SEAL		Mystagic	County, Texas
			•
		, start and the	
	OATH OF OF	FICE	
(COUNT)	Y COMMISSIONERS a	nd COUNTY JUDGE)	
1, Kein L. Benton	do	solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will	faithfully execute
the duties of the office of Montagu	e County Ti	idel	, of the State of
Texas, and will to the best of my ability pr		efend the Constitution and laws of the	he United States
and of this State; and I furthermore solen	nnly swear (or affirm)	that I have not directly nor indirect	v paid, offered, or
promised to pay, contributed, nor promise	i to contribute any mo	ney, or valuable thing, or promised a	ny public office or
employment, as a reward for the giving or	withholding a vote at	the election at which I was elected:	and I furthermore
solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not	oe, directly or indirect	v. interested in any contract with or	claim against the
County, except such contracts or claims as	are expressly authoriz	ed by law and except such warrants a	is may issue to me
as fees of office. So help me God.	and the processing and the second	July law and oncopy sach warrants a	is may issue to me
•		1 100	
		Signed	
15	Monday		MAHT
Sworn to and subscribed before me at		, Texas, this _	day of
JULIUDIA, 1028		KIM (hu)	١ /
		THE W.	
SEAL	يُوبو يُونيني و يُوبو	A Son travel	
DEAL		A DI HUXINE	County, Texas
	OATH OF OFF	3.5 A T 1/16 M	
	(General)	CELLER	
*			
I,		, do solemnly swear (or affirm) th	
execute the duties of the office of			he State of Texas,
and will to the best of my ability preserve, I	rotect, and defend the	Constitution and laws of the United	States and of this
State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (	r affirm) that I have r	ot directly nor indirectly paid, offere	d, or promised to
ay, contributed, nor promised to contribut is a reward for the giving or withholding a	e any money, or valuat vote at the election at v	ole thing, or promised any public offic which I was elected. So help me God.	e or employment,
		Signed	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at			
		, rexas, uns	day of
EAL			County Texas

THE STATE OF TEXAS	· ss /			
The foregoing bond of	Kellyn Se	inton		as
winty wage		rtague	_ County and Sta	ate of Texas, this day
approved in open Commissioner's Court	A STATE OF B	O		
ATTEST		Date	xcemper o	17, 2022
Sempres	CAL AS	1	But	County Judge,
County Court Montage	2 County of	Mo	HTAGUE	County, Texas
0			-	
THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of	· ss			
I, KIM JONES		, County Clerk, in	and for said Cou	nty, do hereby certify
that the foregoing Bond dated the	day of	pemper		vith its certificates of
authentication, was filed for record in my		day of	ember -	
o'clock A. M., in the Recor		-	ime9	, on page
582		1	00-	1
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the		l County, at office in	n <u> </u>	tague,
Texas, the day and year last above writte	n. ១៥		mon	Clerk
	Section of the sectio		OC L	201.10
Ву	Deputy	Comty Coult	1 / DOTO	County
		$B^{\leq 1}$		U
		V A SA		
		100		
	ACKNOWLEDGMEN	ECHES RETY		
	(Corporate Of			
CMARIE OF COLUMN DAYONA				
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA				
County of Minnehaha				
Before me, a Notary Public, in and fo	r said County and Stat	e on this 27th	_ day ofS	eptember,
2022 , personally appeared	Paul T. B	ruflat	to me knov	n to be the identical
person who subscribed the name of $\boldsymbol{W}$		-	_	
aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me free and voluntary act and deed of such co				ind deed, and as the
tree and voluntary act and deed of such co	rporation for the uses	and purposes diere	ili set iorui.	
P. DAHL	•	(	1 & C	^
NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA	<b>D</b> {		) Dah	
My Commission Expires June 1	8, 2025			Notary Public
WILL COMMISSION RVD1766 . HIDA I	n. /U/7			

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation orga	inized and e	existing und	er the laws	of the State of	South Dake	ota, and
authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alab	ama, Alaska	a. Arizona.	Arkansas, C	California, Col	orado Conr	ecticut
Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Id	laho. Illinois	s. Indiana.	lowa. Kans	as Kentucky	Louisiana	Maine
Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, N	lissouri. Moi	ntana. Nebi	aska Neva	da. New Ham	pshire New	Jersey
New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio	. Oklahoma	Oregon F	Pennsylvania	Rhode Islai	nd South C	arolina
South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia,	Washington	n. West Vir	ainia Wisco	nsin Wyomii	ng and the	United
States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint		.,	g, vvico	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ig, and the	Onico
Paul T. Bruflat	-£ C	iouv Fal	1.5			

Paul T Bruflat	•
Paul T. Bruflat State of South Dakota , its	of Sioux Falls
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby	y conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and
its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following	a bond:
	<b>,</b>
One Justice of The Peace Precinct 2 Cou	unty of Montague
bond with bond number 72107953	
for Versian Doubles	
for <u>Kevin Benton</u> as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$5,000	00.00
•	
Western Surety Company further certifies that the following	ng is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Compa
duly adopted and now in force, to-wit:  Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of A	Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corpora
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assista	ant Secretary. Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other, officers, as it
Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice	President Secretary any Assistant Secretary or the Treasurer may appo
not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertaking	onds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal gs, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of a
such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.	January of the composition. The digitality of the
In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURET	TY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by i
vice President with the corpo	orate seal affixed this 27th day of September
2022	
ATTEST	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
A A Mind	+17/14
D Leitheiser Assistant Secretor	By al. Buffly
r . Louiseser, Assistant Secretar	Paul T Bruflat, Vice Preside
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )	
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA ss	
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA	
On this 27th	
On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>September</u> Paul T. Bruflat	
	and P. Leitheiser  gned the above Power of Attorney as <u>Vice President</u>
and Assistant Secretary respectively of the said WESTE	ERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the
oluntary act and deed of said Corporation.	ENVIOURE TO COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be th
†******************	
M. BENT	$m \Omega$
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL	M. Bent
Je 1 2 222 III DAKOIA E 1 3 1	Notary Public
**************************************	on Expires March 2, 2026

To validate bond authenticity, go to <u>www.cnasurety.com</u> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

Form F1975-5-2021

# FILED Western Surety Company

OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH MONTAGUE COUNTY CLERK MONTAGUE. TX

THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Montague	
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:	BOND No. 65312621
That we, <u>Kim Jones</u> WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business	, as Principal, and in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held
and bound unto <sup>1</sup> County of Montague	, his successors in office,
in the sum of <sup>2</sup> One Hundred Twenty Thousand and 00/100 for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors an these presents.	
Dated this day of November	, 2022
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That when the day of,,	reas, the above bounden Principal was on, duly Appointed
to the office of County Clerk in and for Montague  a term of one year commencing on the1st day or	County, State of Texas, for
faithfully perform the duties of office.	
then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.  PROVIDED HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond claims which may be bade against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall liability of the Surety shall liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative.  Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative.  PROVIDED PRETHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereaft terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.	all not be cumulative and the aggregate shall not exceed the amount stated above.  by sending written notice to the party to

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
County of	
Before me.	on this day, personally appeared
	, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the expressed.	hat he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
<del>-</del>	, Texas, this
day of	,, Totas, uns
SEAL	County, Texas
	country, 10xas
	ATH OF OFFICE
(COUNTY COMMI	SSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute
the duties of the office of	, of the State of rotect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States
promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contri employment, as a reward for the giving or withholdi solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly	r (or affirm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or bute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or ing a vote at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore y or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the ssly authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me
	Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
SEAL	County, Texas
OA	ATH OF OFFICE (General)
Ť	
execute the duties of the office of	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully, of the State of Texas,
and will to the best of my ability preserve protect, an	d defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this
State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) $\mathfrak t$	that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to ley, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment.
<b>G G G G G G G G G G</b>	
C	Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
SEAL	County, Texas

THE STATE OF TEXAS County of
The foregoing bond of as
approved in open Commissioner's Court.  County and State of Texas, this day
approved in open commissioner's court.
ATTEST De L. HOOD
Clerk County Judge,
County Court County County County County County County
County of State   Stat
I,, County Clerk, in and for said County, do hereby certify
that the foregoing Bond dated the 13t day of 1000 day
authentication, was filed for record in my office the 31th day of Secondary, 2007, at day of Occupation, and duly recorded the
o'clock A. M., in the Records of Official Bonds of said County in Volume, on page
-90
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in
Texas, the day and year last above written.
Monday o
By Deputy Court County Court
And the second s
The same of the sa
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
S ss
County of Minnehaha
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this <u>1st</u> day of <u>November</u> ,
person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the
aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
<del>†******************</del>
P. DAHL
Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires June 18, 2025

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabar	ized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and ma, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, ho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine,
Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Mis New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, (	ssouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, Vashington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United
Paul T. Bruflat of	Sioux Falls
State of South Dakota , its regular	y elected Vice President
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferr- its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond:	ed upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on
One County Clerk of Montague County	
bond with bond number 65312621	
for <u>Kim</u> Jones	
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: $$120,000.00$	
duly adopted and now in force, to-wit:	e and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secre Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice Presiden Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, poli	stary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the t, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint icies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is so of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any
In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COM	IPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its al affixed thisst
2022	
ATTEST Seitheiser	WESTERNSURETY COMPANY By
P. Leitheiser, Assistant Secretary	Paul 7. Bruflat, Vice President
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA	
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA ) ss	
On this <u>1st</u> day of <u>November</u> , Paul T. Bruflat	2022 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared P. Leitheiser
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the	
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SU	RETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA WY Commission Expires March 2, 2026

Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to <u>www.cnasurety.com</u> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

Form F1975-5-2021

M. BENT

# FILED Western Surety Company

## OFFICIAL BOND AND ONTAGUE COUNTY CLERK

THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Montague	ss		
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRE	SENTS:	BOND No. 6	5318880
That we, <u>Jerry DeMoss</u> WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corp and bound unto <u>Inhe Governor and</u>		business in the State of	
in the sum of <sup>2</sup> Five Thousand and for the payment of which we hereby bind these presents.			
Dated this <u>27th</u> day of	Se	ptember	,2022
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE the day of		, , duly	Appointed
to the office of Constable Precinct 2 a term of one year	in and for Monta	gue st day of Ja:	County, State of Texas, for
him by law as the aforesaid officer, and s faithfully perform the duti  then this obligation to be void, otherwise	es imposed by law.	effect.	
PROVIDED HOWEVER, that regardless which may be brade against this liability of the Surety for any and all claracteristics of the bond amount shall not provided by the provide	s bond, the liability of the ims, suits, or actions under of be cumulative.  bond may be cancelled by to not less than thirty (30) da	Surety shall not be cun this bond shall not excee he Surety by sending wr	nulative and the aggregate ed the amount stated above.
Form 962 A 12-2019	W By	VESTERN SUR	Principal FTY COMPANY Paul 7. Bruflat, Vice President

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
County of	
Before me,	on this day, personally appeared
	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the expressed.	nat he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
Given under my hand and seal of office at	, Texas, this
day of	·
SEAL	County, Texas
O.A.	ATH OF OFFICE
	SSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)
I,the duties of the office of	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute
Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, pre and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contributed employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly	otect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States (or affirm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or bute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or ing a vote at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore or or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the saly authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me
	Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
SEAL	County, Texas
	County, Texas
OA	TH OF OFFICE (General)
Ι,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of	, of the State of Texas.
and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) t	d defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to ey, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, election at which I was elected. So help me God.
	Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
EAL	Court To
	County, Texas

THE STATE TRANS TAGE County of Market Agents
The foregoing bond of as
approved in open Commissioner's Court.
ATTEST: Date December 3 2002 County Courty Country On the Country Judge, Country Court Montage Country Country Texas
THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
County of Minnehaha
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this 27th day of September,
2022 , personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
P. DAHL  NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA  My Commission Expires June 18, 2025

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### **KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:**

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

_	Paul T. Bruflat	of	2	Sioux Falls				
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly ele	cted	Vice Pres	dent			
	ney-in-Fact, with full power and authority						d deliver fo	r and on
its beha	ilf as Surety and as its act and deed, the f	ollowing bond:						
One	<u> Constable Precinct 2 County o</u>	f Montague						
bond wit	th bond number <u>65318880</u>							
	ry DeMoss	<b>6</b> F 000 00					-	
as Princ	ipal in the penalty amount not to exceed:	\$5,000.00	<del></del> -	•				
Wes	stem Surety Company further certifies that the	following is a true and	d exa	ct copy of Section	7 of the by-la	aws of West	tern Surety (	Company
duly adop	oted and now in force, to-wit:				_		•	
name of	tion 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Polithe Company by the President, Secretary, an	vers of Attomey, or oth Assistant Secretary	ner o Trea	obligations of the consumer or any Vice	orporation sh President o	iall be exec r by such of	uted in the o	corporate
Board of	Directors may authorize. The President, a	ny Vice President, Se	creta	ry, any Assistant	Secretary, o	rthe Trea	isurer may	appoint
Attorneys	⊱in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to	issue bonds, policies,	or ur	ndertakings in the r	name of the	Company.	The corporal	te seal is
	ssary for the validity of any bonds, policies, un er and the corporate seal may be printed by fa		Atton	ney or other obligat	ions of the c	orporation.	The signatu	re of any
In \	Mitness Whereof, the said WESTERN	SURETY COMPAN	ŊY h	nas caused the	se presen	ts to be	executed	by its
2022	President with the	ie corporate seai atti	ixed	thisZ/th	day of _	Se	ptember	
	<del></del> .			/	<b></b>			
ATTEST				WESTER	SUR	ETX)C	OMPAI	NY
	Att Amillo ison			7	17	72 .	//	
	P. Leitheiser, Assistant	Secretary	В	y / a	<i></i>	Doul T D	ruffat, Vice F	ro sidont
		,				Faul y. D	HUHAL, VICE F	resident
							METY.	<u>.</u>
							e* 0 <i>n</i> 4,	
STATE (	OF SOLITH DAKOTA						€k s.	<b>**</b>
01/112	OF SOUTH DAKOTA )						er Er Van	
COUNT	Y OF MINNEHAHA							
						1.35	######################################	<del>1,-</del>
On t	this 27th day of Septe	<u>mber</u> ,	202	before m	ne, a Notary	Public, pe	ersonally ap	peared
	Paul T. Bruflat	and _I	P. 1	<u>Leitheiser</u>				
	ng by me duly sworn, acknowledged that							
	istant Secretary, respectively, of the said	WESTERN SURE	IYC	OMPANY, and a	cknowledg	ed said ins	strument to	be the
	/ act and deed of said Corporation. ১৮৬৮৮৬৬৬৬৬৬৬৬৬৬৬৬৬৬							
ş	M. BENT			14	_ 1	) ,	)	
	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL			l)	2. B	1.7	_	
ું છે ફ	SOUTH DAKOTA		_		<u>. ひ</u>	en		
+444	,	mission Expires	: Ma	rch 2, 2026			Notary	/ Public
To valid	date bond authenticity, go to www.	cnasurety.com >	Owr	ner/Obligee Sei	vices > V	alidate B	ond Cove	rage.

Form F1975-5-2021

# FILED Western Surety Company A 11:56

	OFFICIAL BOND A	ND OATH	MONTAGUE COUN MONTAGUE	TY CLERK
THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Montague	ss			
County of Montague	- ∫ <sup>33</sup>			
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE P	RESENTS:	BON	D No. 62234758	
That we, <u>Mike Mayfield</u> WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a co	orporation duly licensed to d	o business in the	, a State of Texas, as S	s Principal, and Surety, are held
and bound unto Montague Count	y Treasurer		, his succ	essors in office,
in the sum of <sup>2</sup> Three Thousand a	nd 00/100	Γ	OLLARS (\$3,000	).00 \
for the payment of which we hereby bi these presents.	nd ourselves and our heirs, e	xecutors and admi	nistrators, jointly a	nd severally, by
Dated this 1st day	of	ovember		2022
THE CONDITION OF THE ABO	VE OBLIGATION IS SUCH	That whereas, th	e above bounden P _ , duly App	rincipal was on ointed
to the office of County Commissioner	in and for <sup>3</sup> Monta	aque	(Elected	—Appointed)
a term of <u>four</u> year s	commencing on the 1	st day of	January	
him by law as the aforesaid officer, and faithfully perform the comfor all county funds illeg payment of county funds expanded to the county funds expanded to th	nmissioner's official	l will not vot	reimburse the ce or consent	county to make a
PROVIDED HOWEVER, that reg claims which may be made against the liability of the Surety for any and all claims which may be made amount shall a transfer of the bond amount shall a transfer of the liability of the surety for any and all claims whom this bond is payable stating that terminate as to subsequent acts of the liability of the surety of the su	ardless of the number of yeans bond, the liability of the laims, suits, or actions under not be cumulative.  bond may be cancelled by the t, not less than thirty (30) desired in the control of the cont	rs this bond may n Surety shall not this bond shall no he Surety by send	be cumulative and of exceed the amoun	the aggregate it stated above.
	W B	1	T. Buflet	Principal OMPANY  , Vice President

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
County of	
Before me,	on this day, personally appeared
	, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
	at he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed.	<b>m</b>
Given under my hand and seal of office at, day of,	, Texas, this
day of,	
SEAL	County, Texas
	County, Texas
	ATH OF OFFICE
(COUNTY COMMIS	SSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute
	, of the State of
	otect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States
	c (or affirm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or
7	bute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or ng a vote at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore
	or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the
	ssly authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me
as fees of office. So help me God.	or administration of the state
	Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
SEAL	County, Texas
O.A	ATH OF OFFICE
	(General)
ī	de calamate among (among the at I will for it for it.
execute the duties of the office of	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully, of the State of Texas,
	d defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this
	that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to
	ey, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment,
as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the	election at which I was elected. So help me God.
	Signed
0	•
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
,	
SEAL	Q
DEVE	County, Texas

County of
approved in open Commissioner's Court.  County and State of Texas, this day
ATTEST: Directe Differsor 37 3000 County Judge,
County Court Montague County C
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF THE STATE OF TH
I,
o'clock M., and duly recorded the Osto day of Section o'clock M., in the Records of Official Bonds of said County in Volume, on page
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Courty Court of said County, at office in  Texas, the day and year last above written.  Clerk
ByCounty Court// May County
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA County of Minnehaha
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this <u>1st</u> day of <u>November</u> ,
2022 , personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
P. DAHL  NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA  My Commission Expires June 18, 2025

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS
-----------------	----------------

Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Ida Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Mis New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, V States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint	ized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and ma, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, tho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, ssouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, Vashington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United
Paul T. Bruflat of	
State of South Dakota , its regular	ly elected Vice President
its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond:	ed upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on
One County Commissioner County of Montaque	
bond with bond number 62234758	
for Mike Mayfield	
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$3,000.00	
Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attomey, name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secret Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies.	e and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate stary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the it, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint icies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is rs of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any
In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COM Vice President with the corporate sea 2022	PANY has caused these presents to be executed by its al affixed this
ATTEST  Settleiser  P. Leitheiser, Assistant Secretary	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY  By
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA SS SS	
On this <u>1st</u> day of <u>November</u> , Paul T. Bruflat and	, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the	
M. BENT SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL	M. Bent

To validate bond authenticity, go to <u>www.cnasurety.com</u> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

Notary Public

Form F1975-5-2021